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Campaign Finance Receipts

& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka, KS 66612
Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate I J Amended Filing is Termination Report

Campaign Finance Organization Name: Vote Freedom In PAC

Filing Report Address: PO Box 1486

Address2:

City: Lawrence Zip: 66044

Chairperson Home Phone: (785) 979-2477 Chairperson Business Phone:

U Party Committee BsPAC

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

llQ^!i?^^!^^?i^^GJ?^PE?ll<?D»
2 JTOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 jCASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 ITOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 jCASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 JIN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 iOTHER TRANSACTIONS

1 (Schedule A) view/print

I (Add Lines 1 and 2)

j (Schedule C) view/print

I Subtract Line 4 from
.j^^^,^,^^^^^^,,^^^^,,^^^.,,,

j (Schedule B) view/print

I (Schedule D) view/print

$128.95

$374.59

$503.54

$480.63

$22.91

$0.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/29/2024 9:09:25 PM
Signature of Treasurer: Meiinda Lavon
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10/30/24, 6:48 AM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Committee: Vote Freedom In PAC

Date

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/14/24

10/13/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/02/24

09/24/24

09/24/24

09/24/24

09/17/24

09/14/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Gloria Goodwin
758 E 72ND TERRACE
Kansas City MO 64131

Brittany Gates
7272 E 37th St N
Wichita KS 67226

Zac Greason
4511 W 70th St
Prairie Village KS 66208

Louise Krig
106SWWoodlawnAve.

Topeka KS 66606

Kristy Webb
1022 Wellington Rd
Lawrence KS 66049

Carolyn Crawford

834 Highway 40
Lawrence KS 66049

Nancy Morgan
7311 Canterbury
Prairie Village KS 66208

Barthold Bouricius
22A Main Street
Montague MA 1351

Brittany Gates
7272 E 37th St N
Wichita KS 67226

Zac Greason
4511 W 70th St
Prairie Village KS 66208

Gloria Goodwin
758 E 72ND TERRACE
Kansas City MO 64131

Douglas County
Democratic Party
PO BOX 63
Lawrence KS 66044

Louise Krig
106 SWWoodlawnAve.

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Check

Credit Card

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

College Professor

Retired

Amount

$25.00

$7.00

$7.00

$5.00

$5.00

$20.00

$5.00

$1.53

$7.00

$7.00

$25.00

$141.00

$5.00

https://sos.ks.gov/elections/cfr_viewer/reports/schedule_a_report.aspx 1/2



10/30/24, 6:48 AM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report

09/13/24

09/07/24

09/07/24

09/02/24

108/24/24

108/24/24

108/24/24

08/14/24

108/13/24

108/07/24

108/07/24

08/02/24

07/28/24

Topeka KS 66606

Kristy Webb
1022 Wellington Rd
Lawrence KS 66049

Nancy Morgan
7311 Canterbury
Prairie Village KS 66208

Carolyn Crawford

834 Highway 40
Lawrence KS 66049

Barthold Bouricius
22A Main Street
Montague MA 1351

Gloria Goodwin
758 E 72ND TERRACE
Kansas City MO 64131

Brittany Gates
7272 E 37th St N
Wichita KS 67226

Zac Greason
4511 W 70th St
Prairie Village KS 66208

Louise Krig
106SWWoodlawnAve.
Topeka KS 66606

Kristy Webb
1022 Wellington Rd
Lawrence KS 66049

Nancy Morgan
7311 Canterbury
Prairie Village KS 66208

Carolyn Crawford

834 Highway 40
Lawrence KS 66049

Barthold Bouricius
22A Main Street
Montague MA 1351

Brittany Gates
7272 E 37th St N
Wichita KS 67226

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Retired

College Professor

Retired

$5.001

$5.00

$20.00

$1.53

$25.00

$7.00

$7.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$20.00

$1.53

$7.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$374.59

$0
$0
$0

$374.591
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10/30/24, 6:48 AM
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Campaign Finance Schedule C Report

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Committee: Vote Freedom In PAC

Date

10/07/24

10/04/24

10/03/24

09/30/24

09/07/24

09/04/24

09/03/24

08/31/24

08/07/24

08/04/24

Name and Address

Commerce Bank
955 Iowa St Lawrence
Lawrence KS 66044

Wix
500 Tery A Francois Blvd Fl6.San
Francisco, CA 94158

San Francisco CA 94158

Zoom
55 Almaden Boulevard

STE 600
San Jose CA 95113

Commerce Bank
955 Iowa St Lawrence

Lawrence KS 66044

Commerce Bank
955 Iowa St Lawrence

Lawrence KS 66044

Wix
500 Tery A Francois Blvd Fl6.San
Francisco, CA 94158
San Francisco CA 94158

Zoom
55 Almaden Boulevard

STE 600
San Jose CA 95113

Commerce Bank
955 Iowa St Lawrence

Lawrence KS 66044

Commerce Bank
955 Iowa St Lawrence

Lawrence KS 66044

Wix
500 Tery A Francois Blvd Fl6.San

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement
Candidate Name & address if
independent or in-kind expenditure in

excess of $300

Candidate (self) Website software

Candidate (self) Website software

Candidate (self) Website software

Candidate (self) Banking fee

Candidate (self) Banking fee

Candidate (self) Website software

Candidate (self) Website software

Candidate (self) Banking fee

Candidate (self) Banking fee

Candidate (self) Website software

Amount

$3.00

$7.20

$141.01

$9.00

$3.00

$7.20

$141.01

$9.00

$3.00

$7.201
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10/30/24, 6:48 AM Campaign Finance Schedule C Report

108/03/24

107/31/24

Francisco, CA 94158
San Francisco CA 94158

Zoom
55 Almaden Boulevard
STE 600
San Jose CA 95113

Commerce Bank
955 Iowa St Lawrence
Lawrence KS 66044

Candidate (self) Website software

Candidate (self) Banking fee

$141.011

$9.00|

I Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

I TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$480.631

$0|
$480.631
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