

Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

	Check only if appropriate Amended Fili	ng	
	Campaign Finance Organization Name: Vote Freedom In PAC		
	Filing Report Address: PO Box 1486		
	Address2:		
	City: Lawrence Zip: 66044		
	Chairperson Home Phone: (785) 979-2477 Chairpe	rson Business Phone:	
	Party Committee PAC		
sı	JMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)		
1	CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$128.95
2	TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$374.59
3	CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$503.54
4	TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$480.63
5	CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$22.91
6	IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00
7	OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00
kn	declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and state lowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the integration is a class A misdemeanor."		
•	ectronically filed on: 10/29/2024 9:09:25 PM gnature of Treasurer: Melinda Lavon		

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of		
Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount	
10/24/24	Gloria Goodwin 758 E 72ND TERRACE Kansas City MO 64131	Credit Card	College Professor	\$25.00	
10/24/24	Brittany Gates 7272 E 37th St N Wichita KS 67226	Credit Card		\$7.00	
10/24/24	Zac Greason 4511 W 70th St Prairie Village KS 66208	Credit Card		\$7.00	
10/14/24	Louise Krig 106 SW Woodlawn Ave. Topeka KS 66606	Credit Card		\$5.00	
10/13/24	Kristy Webb 1022 Wellington Rd Lawrence KS 66049	Credit Card		\$5.00	
10/07/24	Carolyn Crawford 834 Highway 40 Lawrence KS 66049	Credit Card	Retired	\$20.00	
10/07/24	Nancy Morgan 7311 Canterbury Prairie Village KS 66208	Credit Card		\$5.00	
10/02/24	Barthold Bouricius 22A Main Street Montague MA 1351	Credit Card		\$1.53	
09/24/24	Brittany Gates 7272 E 37th St N Wichita KS 67226	Credit Card		\$7.00	
09/24/24	Zac Greason 4511 W 70th St Prairie Village KS 66208	Credit Card		\$7.00	
09/24/24	Gloria Goodwin 758 E 72ND TERRACE Kansas City MO 64131	Credit Card		\$25.00	
09/17/24	Douglas County Democratic Party PO BOX 63 Lawrence KS 66044	Check		\$141.00	
09/14/24	Louise Krig 106 SW Woodlawn Ave.	Credit Card		\$5.00	

U/24, 0.40 AIVI	Topeka KS 66606	, -		
09/13/24	Kristy Webb 1022 Wellington Rd Lawrence KS 66049	Credit Card		\$5.00
09/07/24	Nancy Morgan 7311 Canterbury Prairie Village KS 66208	Credit Card		\$5.00
09/07/24	Carolyn Crawford 834 Highway 40 Lawrence KS 66049	Credit Card	Retired	\$20.00
09/02/24	Barthold Bouricius 22A Main Street Montague MA 1351	Credit Card		\$1.53
08/24/24	Gloria Goodwin 758 E 72ND TERRACE Kansas City MO 64131	Credit Card	College Professor	\$25.00
08/24/24	Brittany Gates 7272 E 37th St N Wichita KS 67226	Credit Card		\$7.00
08/24/24	Zac Greason 4511 W 70th St Prairie Village KS 66208	Credit Card		\$7.00
08/14/24	Louise Krig 106 SW Woodlawn Ave. Topeka KS 66606	Credit Card	·	\$5.00
08/13/24	Kristy Webb 1022 Wellington Rd Lawrence KS 66049	Credit Card		\$5.00
08/07/24	Nancy Morgan 7311 Canterbury Prairie Village KS 66208	Credit Card		\$5.00
08/07/24	Carolyn Crawford 834 Highway 40 Lawrence KS 66049	Credit Card	Retired	\$20.00
08/02/24	Barthold Bouricius 22A Main Street Montague MA 1351	Credit Card		\$1.53
07/28/24	Brittany Gates 7272 E 37th St N Wichita KS 67226	Credit Card		\$7.00
Total Itemiz	ed Receipts for Period			\$374.59
Total Uniten	nized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)				\$0
Total Contri	tal Contributions When Contributor Not Known			
TOTAL REC	EIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$374.59

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Committee: Vote Freedom In PAC

Committe	e: Vote Freedom In PAC		
Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement Candidate Name & address if independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300	Amount
10/07/24	Commerce Bank 955 Iowa St Lawrence Lawrence KS 66044	Candidate (self) Website software	\$3.00
10/04/24	Wix 500 Tery A Francois Blvd Fl 6. San Francisco, CA 94158 San Francisco CA 94158	Candidate (self) Website software	\$7.20
10/03/24	Zoom 55 Almaden Boulevard STE 600 San Jose CA 95113	Candidate (self) Website software	\$141.01
09/30/24	Commerce Bank 955 Iowa St Lawrence Lawrence KS 66044	Candidate (self) Banking fee	\$9.00
09/07/24	Commerce Bank 955 Iowa St Lawrence Lawrence KS 66044	Candidate (self) Banking fee	\$3.00
09/04/24	Wix 500 Tery A Francois Blvd Fl 6. San Francisco, CA 94158 San Francisco CA 94158	Candidate (self) Website software	\$7.20
09/03/24	Zoom 55 Almaden Boulevard STE 600 San Jose CA 95113	Candidate (self) Website software	\$141.01
08/31/24	Commerce Bank 955 Iowa St Lawrence Lawrence KS 66044	Candidate (self) Banking fee	\$9.00
08/07/24	Commerce Bank 955 Iowa St Lawrence Lawrence KS 66044	Candidate (self) Banking fee	\$3.00
08/04/24	Wix 500 Tery A Francois Blvd Fl 6. San	Candidate (self) Website software	\$7.20

30/24, 0.40 AW		Campaign Mande Concerns Concerns	
	Francisco, CA 94158 San Francisco CA 94158		
08/03/24	Zoom 55 Almaden Boulevard STE 600 San Jose CA 95113	Candidate (self) Website software	\$141.01
07/31/24	Commerce Bank 955 Iowa St Lawrence Lawrence KS 66044	Candidate (self) Banking fee	\$9.00
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period			\$480.63
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			\$480.63